Annual Comprehensive upkeeping with  cleaning of Subhanna Building at Block - DF, Plot 
no. - 9, Sector - I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 064 Salt Lake, under Salt Lake Water Supply Subdivision of Salt 
Lake Construction Division upto March - 2027 
EARNEST  MONEY DEPOSIT:Rs.55,000.00 (INR Fifty Five  Thousand) only 
TIME OF COMPLETION: 365(Three hundred sixty five) days 

(Glass Cleaner) on daily basis or as directed by E.I.C. or his authorized representative(s). 
10. Glasses at Front side Pergola top and sides are to be cleaned by Watering and R-3(Glass Cleaner) 

respectively thrice a month or as directed by E.I.C.